
N.J. INSTITUTIONS Full-Time Part-Time TOTAL Full-Time Part-Time TOTAL Full-Time Part-Time TOTAL

NJ Institute of Technology 357 184 541 73 48 121 430 232 662

Rutgers University 1,855 943 2,798 1,092 960 2052 2,947 1,903 4,850

Univ of Medicine & Dentistry 943 323 1,266 661 389 1050 1,604 712 2,316

TOTAL, RESEARCH UNIV. 3,155 1,450 4,605 1,826 1,397 3223 4,981 2,847 7,828

College of New Jersey 180 194 374 155 204 359 335 398 733

Kean University 199 440 639 175 475 650 374 915 1,289

Montclair State University 275 324 599 234 442 676 509 766 1,275

New Jersey City University 129 247 376 119 188 307 248 435 683

R Stockton College of N.J. 128 117 245 131 72 203 259 189 448

Ramapo College of N.J. 105 138 243 92 122 214 197 260 457

Rowan University 233 272 505 174 216 390 407 488 895

W Paterson Univ of N.J. 200 309 509 173 308 481 373 617 990

TOTAL, STATE COLL. & UN. 1,449 2,041 3,490 1,253 2,027 3280 2,702 4,068 6,770

Atlantic Cape Comm College 43 127 170 59 159 218 102 286 388

Bergen Community College 147 239 386 172 262 434 319 501 820

Brookdale Community College 101 260 361 124 366 490 225 626 851

Burlington County College 29 184 213 26 217 243 55 401 456

Camden County College 67 278 345 76 313 389 143 591 734

Cumberland County College 24 90 114 25 115 140 49 205 254

Essex County College 77 270 347 66 219 285 143 489 632

Gloucester County College 30 146 176 36 140 176 66 286 352

Hudson County Comm College 41 153 194 43 128 171 84 281 365

Mercer County Comm College 65 233 298 73 195 268 138 428 566

Middlesex County College 81 357 438 89 118 207 170 475 645

Morris, County College of 84 190 274 80 178 258 164 368 532

Ocean County College 41 183 224 66 195 261 107 378 485

Passaic County Comm College 36 243 279 63 223 286 99 466 565

Raritan Valley Comm College 44 153 197 61 158 219 105 311 416

Salem Community College 12 25 37 13 42 55 25 67 92

Sussex County Comm College 17 110 127 29 123 152 46 233 279

Union County College 77 142 219 100 124 224 177 266 443

Warren County Comm College 11 46 57 13 40 53 24 86 110

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL. 1,027 3,429 4,456 1,214 3,315 4529 2,241 6,744 8,985

Source: IPEDS Human Resources Survey 2007  

Faculty (Full-time & Part-time) - Employed at NJ Institutions by Gender, Fall 2007

Men Women Total



N.J. INSTITUTIONS Full-Time Part-Time TOTAL Full-Time Part-Time TOTAL Full-Time Part-Time TOTAL

Bloomfield College 26 72 98 43 73 116 69 145 214

Caldwell College 28 58 86 47 71 118 75 129 204

Centenary College 31 131 162 36 132 168 67 263 330

Drew University 86 48 134 74 59 133 160 107 267

Fairleigh Dickinson U-Florham 108 253 361 75 178 253 183 431 614

Fairleigh Dickinson U-Metro 76 124 200 45 85 130 121 209 330

Felician College 39 26 65 56 52 108 95 78 173

Georgian Court University 39 92 131 62 114 176 101 206 307

Monmouth University 128 137 265 123 124 247 251 261 512

Princeton University 945 129 1,074 342 89 431 1,287 218 1,505

Rider University 140 129 269 101 135 236 241 264 505

St. Elizabeth, College of 27 49 76 41 78 119 68 127 195

St. Peter's College 61 108 169 47 57 104 108 165 273

Seton Hall University 232 288 520 200 238 438 432 526 958

Stevens Institute of Technology 228 135 363 50 27 77 278 162 440

TOTAL, AICUNJ 2,194 1,779 3,973 1,342 1,512 2854 3,536 3,291 6,827

Berkeley College 38 90 128 26 93 119 64 183 247

Devry University 28 62 90 13 41 54 41 103 144

Gibbs College 8 34 42 11 20 31 19 54 73

University of Phoenix 16 69 85 13 45 58 29 114 143

TOTAL, PROPRIETARY 90 255 345 63 199 262 153 454 607

Assumption College 0 2 2 2 13 15 2 15 17

Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 4 4 8 0 0 0 4 4 8

Beth Medrash Govoha 25 32 57 0 0 0 25 32 57

New Brunswick Seminary 7 12 19 1 8 9 8 20 28

Princeton Seminary 32 10 42 14 8 22 46 18 64

Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 3 2 5 0 0 0 3 2 5

Rabbinical College of America 16 1 17 0 0 0 16 1 17

Somerset Christian College 5 0 5 1 0 1 6 0 6

Talmudical Academy 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3

TOTAL, RELIGIOUS 95 63 158 18 29 47 113 92 205

TOTAL, ALL N.J. INST. 8,010 9,017 17,027 5,716 8,479 14195 13,726 17,496 31,222

Source: IPEDS Human Resources Survey 2007

Men Women Total

Faculty (Full-time & Part-time) - Employed at NJ Institutions by Gender, Fall 2007



N.J. INSTITUTIONS

Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL

NJ Institute of Technology 264 161 425 14 12 26 8 5 13 86 29 115 0 0 0 20 0 20 38 25 63 430 232 662

Rutgers University 2,018 1,347 3,365 109 142 251 66 65 131 340 118 458 10 10 20 404 219 623 0 2 2 2,947 1,903 4,850

Univ of Medicine & Dentistry 1,018 546 1,564 77 33 110 58 18 76 220 54 274 0 0 0 229 59 288 2 2 4 1,604 712 2,316

TOTAL, RESEARCH UNIV. 3,300 2,054 5,354 200 187 387 132 88 220 646 201 847 10 10 20 653 278 931 40 29 69 4,981 2,847 7,828

College of New Jersey 253 302 555 23 14 37 17 8 25 38 14 52 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 60 63 335 398 733

Kean University 263 368 631 40 46 86 29 43 72 32 21 53 0 1 1 7 0 7 3 436 439 374 915 1,289

Montclair State University 358 406 764 36 28 64 28 18 46 51 14 65 0 0 0 24 12 36 12 288 300 509 766 1,275

New Jersey City University 169 325 494 40 44 84 19 31 50 20 29 49 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 248 435 683

R Stockton College of N.J. 200 176 376 18 5 23 10 6 16 20 2 22 1 0 1 10 0 10 0 0 0 259 189 448

Ramapo College of N.J. 145 207 352 14 9 23 12 1 13 7 8 15 0 0 0 18 8 26 1 27 28 197 260 457

Rowan University 285 365 650 36 18 54 11 5 16 35 9 44 3 0 3 28 82 110 9 9 18 407 488 895

W Paterson Univ of N.J. 243 473 716 43 43 86 26 26 52 57 22 79 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 53 53 373 617 990

TOTAL, STATE COLL. & UN. 1,916 2,622 4,538 250 207 457 152 138 290 260 119 379 5 3 8 91 102 193 28 877 905 2,702 4,068 6,770

Atlantic Cape Comm College 89 257 346 6 13 19 5 9 14 2 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 286 388

Bergen Community College 266 414 680 17 19 36 11 25 36 17 29 46 2 0 2 0 0 0 6 14 20 319 501 820

Brookdale Community College 204 553 757 10 27 37 4 14 18 7 32 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225 626 851

Burlington County College 47 269 316 5 55 60 0 5 5 2 9 11 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 63 63 55 401 456

Camden County College 120 325 445 15 48 63 3 8 11 5 8 13 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 200 200 143 591 734

Cumberland County College 44 39 83 3 6 9 1 3 4 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 154 49 205 254

Essex County College 74 148 222 42 208 250 13 39 52 12 26 38 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 66 68 143 489 632

Gloucester County College 55 247 302 5 20 25 1 2 3 4 3 7 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 13 13 66 286 352

Hudson County Comm College 56 0 56 7 0 7 10 0 10 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 281 281 84 281 365

Mercer County Comm College 118 344 462 16 48 64 3 11 14 1 15 16 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 138 428 566

Middlesex County College 129 54 183 11 5 16 7 4 11 9 8 17 1 15 16 0 0 0 23 389 412 170 475 645

Morris, County College of 135 327 462 11 10 21 9 11 20 9 20 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 164 368 532

Ocean County College 98 352 450 2 6 8 3 7 10 3 4 7 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 107 378 485

Passaic County Comm College 67 149 216 13 34 47 10 22 32 9 21 30 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 239 239 99 466 565

Raritan Valley Comm College 88 254 342 2 12 14 0 5 5 6 14 20 1 1 2 7 21 28 1 4 5 105 311 416

Salem Community College 23 56 79 2 7 9 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 25 67 92

Sussex County Comm College 44 220 264 0 3 3 1 5 6 1 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 233 279

Union County College 144 199 343 15 36 51 5 12 17 12 19 31 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 177 266 443

Warren County Comm College 22 80 102 2 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 86 110

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL. 1,823 4,287 6,110 184 563 747 86 182 268 111 226 337 7 25 32 8 21 29 32 1,440 1,472 2,241 6,744 8,985

Faculty (Full-time & Part-time) - Employed at NJ Institutions by Race/Ethnicity, Fall 2007

Source: IPEDS Human Resources Survey 2007

American Indian Alien Unknown TotalWhite Black Hispanic Asian



N.J. INSTITUTIONS

Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL

Bloomfield College 52 94 146 9 34 43 5 5 10 3 12 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 145 214

Caldwell College 66 98 164 2 0 2 3 3 6 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 75 129 204

Centenary College 62 0 62 2 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 263 263 67 263 330

Drew University 131 80 211 12 5 17 8 3 11 8 7 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 13 160 107 267

Fairleigh Dickinson U-Florham 150 327 477 7 17 24 5 25 30 19 19 38 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 41 43 183 431 614

Fairleigh Dickinson U-Metro 102 171 273 2 3 5 5 4 9 10 13 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 18 20 121 209 330

Felician College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 78 173 95 78 173

Georgian Court University 88 192 280 3 4 7 2 5 7 8 5 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 206 307

Monmouth University 206 246 452 10 5 15 7 6 13 20 2 22 0 2 2 8 0 8 0 0 0 251 261 512

Princeton University 839 155 994 29 2 31 24 7 31 120 13 133 0 0 0 272 40 312 3 1 4 1,287 218 1,505

Rider University 204 238 442 6 7 13 6 8 14 25 11 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 241 264 505

St. Elizabeth, College of 66 117 183 1 4 5 0 4 4 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 127 195

St. Peter's College 96 136 232 3 7 10 6 10 16 3 11 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 108 165 273

Seton Hall University 357 427 784 19 31 50 11 21 32 37 19 56 0 0 0 4 8 12 4 20 24 432 526 958

Stevens Institute of Technology 164 141 305 5 0 5 2 2 4 60 14 74 1 0 1 1 5 6 45 0 45 278 162 440

TOTAL, AICUNJ 2,583 2,422 5,005 110 119 229 84 103 187 321 129 450 1 3 4 285 54 339 152 461 613 3,536 3,291 6,827

Berkeley College 52 137 189 5 23 28 1 8 9 6 10 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 64 183 247

Devry University 31 71 102 0 15 15 1 3 4 9 13 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 41 103 144

Gibbs College 14 38 52 5 9 14 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 54 73

University of Phoenix 15 67 82 2 10 12 1 6 7 1 6 7 0 0 0 8 16 24 2 9 11 29 114 143

TOTAL, PROPRIETARY 112 313 425 12 57 69 3 17 20 16 36 52 0 0 0 8 16 24 2 15 17 153 454 607

Assumption College 2 14 16 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 15 17

Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 4 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 8

Beth Medrash Govoha 23 32 55 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 25 32 57

New Brunswick Seminary 5 10 15 2 7 9 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 20 28

Princeton Seminary 39 15 54 3 1 4 0 0 0 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 46 18 64

Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 5

Rabbinical College of America 16 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 1 17

Somerset Christian College 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 0 6

Talmudical Academy 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3

TOTAL, RELIGIOUS 100 78 178 5 9 14 1 0 1 5 4 9 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 113 92 205

TOTAL, ALL N.J. INST. 9,834 11,776 21,610 761 1,142 1,903 458 528 986 1,359 715 2,074 23 41 64 1,046 472 1,518 255 2,822 3,077 13,726 17,496 31,222

Source: IPEDS Human Resources Survey 2007

Faculty (Full-time & Part-time) - Employed at NJ Institutions by Race/Ethnicity, Fall 2007

American Indian Alien Unknown TotalWhite Black Hispanic Asian


